
2026 Wheaton College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (38), Opp (31)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-35), Bailey (6-6), Cartwright (6-6), Van Hook (6-6), Kelley
(5-5), Van Grouw (3-4), Henderson (2-2), Levengood (2-2), Lindsay (2-2), Daggett (1-1), Mazurowski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Burr, Tyler .688 5-5 16 7 11 1 1 0 4 14 .875 4 1 0 0 .762 0 0 0-1 4 0 1 .800
20 Scott, James .571 5-5 14 4 8 2 1 0 4 12 .857 1 6 0 0 .714 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
3 Schauer, Caleb .417 5-3 12 3 5 0 0 1 2 8 .667 0 0 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
27 Scofield, Charlie .294 4-4 17 2 5 2 0 0 4 7 .412 1 0 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
4 Clegg, Will .278 5-5 18 4 5 1 0 1 7 9 .500 1 2 7 0 .381 0 0 0-1 1 7 1 .889
32 Gill, Jack .200 5-5 15 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 3 3 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 6 8 1 .933
47 Lynam, Chris .143 4-2 7 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
21 Diel, Mason .000 5-4 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 5 0 .071 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Dmytrowicz, Sean .286 3-3 7 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 2 0 0 0 .444 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
9 Cartwright, Ryan .143 2-2 7 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 17 1 2 .900
10 Hedlund, Nathan .111 3-3 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 3 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
8 Bailey, Harrison .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 16 0 1 .941
12 Bagley, Alex .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Kelley, Caleb .000 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
25 Husted, Noah .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
36 Grady, Santana .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Gutwein, Hudson .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Sanders, Scott .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 5-5 147 35 42 10 2 2 27 62 .422 16 18 32 1 .420 0 0 2-4 98 32 13 .909
Opponents .329 5-5 146 56 48 11 5 9 53 96 .658 25 11 39 1 .454 3 2 17-18 108 52 4 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Bagley, Alex 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kessler, Billy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
29 Van Grouw, Jamin 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 6 3 4 4 0 0 2 .333 0 2 0 0 0
22 Henderson, Caleb 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 6 3 6 5 2 0 0 .167 1 1 0 0 0
30 Moulton, Jonah 9.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 2 0 2 3 0 1 .364 1 0 0 0 0
35 Mazurowski, Jack 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 4 1 6 0 1 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
26 Ortiz, Josh 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
33 Van Hook, JD 11.42 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 9 13 11 8 14 2 1 1 .250 1 2 2 1 0
15 Levengood, David 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 9 8 4 4 1 1 0 .316 1 2 0 2 2
44 Lindsay, Jack 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 .600 0 2 0 0 0
6 Daggett, Cole 23.14 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 7 6 1 1 1 0 4 .467 0 0 1 0 0

40 Eilmes, Austin
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 1 1 1 .800 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 12.12 1-4 17 5 0 0 0 32.2 48 56 44 25 39 11 5 9 .329 6 11 3 3 2
Opponents 6.75 4-1 15 5 0 0 0 36.0 42 35 27 16 32 10 2 2 .286 6 18 0 0 0



2026 Wheaton College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Scofield, Charlie 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Scott, James 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Dmytrowicz, Sean 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bagley, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Henderson, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Van Grouw, Jamin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Van Hook, JD 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
44 Lindsay, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Bailey, Harrison 17 16 0 1 .941 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
32 Gill, Jack 15 6 8 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hedlund, Nathan 11 3 7 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
47 Lynam, Chris 11 9 1 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cartwright, Ryan 20 17 1 2 .900 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
24 Kelley, Caleb 9 8 0 1 .889 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Clegg, Will 9 1 7 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Schauer, Caleb 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burr, Tyler 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Levengood, David 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Mazurowski, Jack 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Husted, Noah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sanders, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kessler, Billy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Diel, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ortiz, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Moulton, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Grady, Santana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Eilmes, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gutwein, Hudson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Daggett, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 143 98 32 13 .909 3 34 1 .971 0 0
Opponents 164 108 52 4 .976 4 4 4 .500 4 0


